
TO READ WITH CHILDREN
Atinuke. Baby Goes to Market 
Bruchac. The First Strawberries
Chodos-Irvine. Apple Pie 4th of July by Janet S. Wong 
Clickard. Dumpling Dreams: How Joyce Chen Brought the Dumpling
from Beijing 
Elya. Bebé Goes Shopping 
Flett. Wild Berries 
Gilmore. Cora Cooks Pancit 
Gourley. Bring Me Some Apples and I'll Make You a Pie: A Story about
Edna Lewis 
Hoberman, Frazee. The Seven Silly Eaters 
Hopkinson. Apples to Oregon 
Iwai. Soup Day and Pizza Day 
Leason. Meennunyakaa / Blueberry Patch 
Lin. The Ugly Vegetables and Dim Sum for Everyone! 
Lo. Auntie Yang's Great Soybean Picnic 
Miranda. To Market, To Market 
Mora. Thank You, Omu! 
Park. Bee-Bim Bop! 
Saeed. Bilal Cooks Daal 
Sorell. We Are Grateful: Otsaliheliga 
Tafolla, Morales. What Can You Do with a Paleta? 
Thong. Round is a Tortilla, Green is a Chile Pepper and One is a Piñata 
Vamos. The Cazuela That the Farm Maiden Stirred 
Wang. Magic Ramen: The Story of Momofuku Ando 
Woodson. Pecan Pie Baby 
Zepeda, Ward. Growing Up with Tamales / Los tamales de ana 
Zhang. Amy Wu and the Perfect Bao 
Zia. Hot, Hot Roti for Dada-ji 

BUTTER
BRAINS &
SKILL
Food literacy and food
politics in the library

TO READ
Anderson. Tending the wild
Arndt, Portland: A food biography.
Bower. Recipes for reading: community cookbooks, stories, histories
Deur. Keeping It Living: Traditions of Plant Use and Cultivation on the
Northwest Coast of North America 
Dodge. Gather ‘round the table: Food literacy programs, resources, and
ideas for libraries.
Floyd. The recipe reader: narratives, contexts, traditions
Freedman. Ten restaurants that changed America
Gilio-Whataker. As long as grass grows: The indigenous fight for
environmental justice…
Mihesuah. Recovering Our Ancestors' Gardens: Indigenous Recipes and
Guide to Diet and Fitness
Mihesuah, Hoover. Indigenous food sovereignty in the United States
Nabhan. Renewing Salmon Nation's Food Traditions
Philips. Ethnobotany of the Coos, Lower Umpqua, and Siuslaw Indians
Shephard. Restoration Agriculture
Tamura. The Hood River Issei
Theophano. Eat my words: reading women’s lives through the
cookbooks they wrote
Tipton-Martin. Jubilee and The Jemima Code
Tye. Baking as biography: a life story in recipes
Vidgen. Food literacy: Key concepts for health and education.
Williams. The way we ate: Pacific Northwest cooking, 1843-1900. 

PANELISTS
Katie Mayer (Oregon Historical Society) 
Maureen Battistella (Southern Oregon University)
Amanda Lamb (Newberg Public Library)



TO VISIT
Adelante Mujeres. https://www.adelantemujeres.org/magos-story
Back to the Root: a Black Grower’s Gathering. https://backtotherootnw.org/
Black Food Sovereignty Coalition. https://blackfoodnw.org/
Black Futures Farm. https://blackfutures.farm/
Boise Voices Oral History Project. http://boisevoices.com/
Culinary Literacy for Spanish-Speaking Communities. https://hillarydodge.com/2019/05/21/culinary-literacy-for-spanish-
speaking-communities/
Dear Oregon Cookbook Posts. https://bit.ly/3s6WZPr
Discover Nikkei. http://www.discovernikkei.org
Eloheh Farm. https://www.eloheh.org/eloheh-farm
Japanese Museum of Oregon. http://www.oregonnikkei.org/
Food Literacy in a Pandemic. https://www.nicheacademy.com/blog/food-literacy-during-the-pandemic
KBOO Food Show. https://kboo.fm/media/84397-grandmas-hands
Food timeline [Lynne Olver’s massive index] https://www.foodtimeline.org/
Meals 4 Heels. http://glapn.org/672015NikeisahNewton.html
Mudbone Grown. https://www.mudbonegrown.com/about-us
Orange County Public Libraries Community Cookbook. https://ocpl.org/CommunityCookbook
The Oregon Encyclopedia. https://www.oregonencyclopedia.org/
The Oregon History Project: https://www.oregonhistoryproject.org/
OSU Special Collections & Archives. Foodie Friday. https://blogs.oregonstate.edu/scarc/?s=foodie+friday
Program Model: Virtual beer tasting. https://programminglibrarian.org/programs/virtual-beer-tasting
Quartux Journal. https://ndnhistoryresearch.com
Pints from the Past: Oregon History Night. https://www.orcity.org/library/pints-past-october-2017
Refreshing the recipe rules of L. A. Times cooking. https://www.latimes.com/food/story/2021-01-07/refreshing-the-recipe-
rules-of-l-a-times-cooking.
Top 100 Food Blogs, Websites & Influencers in 2021 https://blog.feedspot.com/food_blogs/
Uprooted: Japanese American Farm Labor Camps during WWII. http://www.uprootedexhibit.com/

TO WATCH: DOCUMENTARIES
Alter-Native: Kitchen. https://www.pbs.org/independentlens/films/alter-native-kitchen/
Braceros in Southern Oregon. https://youtu.be/razwF7u6c2s
Chop Suey for All: Chinese Cooks in Oregon. https://youtu.be/x9WNctFx0yQ 
First Cow (set in the Pacific NW). https://a24films.com/films/first-cow
Food Cart: the Movie. http://www.foodcartfilm.com/
Gather. https://gather.film/
Kiss the Ground Movie. https://kisstheground.com/
Mushroom Seasons. https://mushroomseasons.wordpress.com/
The Need to Grow Movie. https://www.earthconsciouslife.org/theneedtogrow
Oregon Field Guide Mudbone Grown. https://www.pbs.org/video/mudbone-grown-jjqfbt/
Oregon Wine History Archive. https://oregonwinehistoryarchive.org/interviews/jesus-guillen-2/
Pears and POWs: Camp White 1942-1946. https://youtu.be/c_5wqy7yVbY
Red, White, and Black: The Oregon Wine Story. https://vimeo.com/ondemand/rwb/338770995
Storytime: Goodnight, Veggies. Newberg Public Library. https://youtu.be/uqONSZtrDfk
Storytime. Super Torta. Newberg Public Library. https://youtu.be/N2ZddRVNfBo

1 Adelante Mujeres in Forest Grove, Oregon, Newberg Public Library

TO WATCH: FICTION
Babette’s Feast (1987) | Big night (1996) |Chocolat (2000) | Eat drink man woman  (1994) / Tortilla soup (2001) | The
Hundred Food Journey (2014) | Jiro dreams of sushi (2011) | Julie & Julia (2009) | Like Water for Chocolate (1992) | The
Lunchbox (2013) | Ratatouille (2007) / James and the Giant Peach (1996) | Soul food (1997) | Tampopo (1985) | Tangerines
(2015) | Willy Wonka and the chocolate factory (1971)
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